Quarterly Issues/Programs List
WGMN-AM Roanoke, Virginia

July-September 2023

Responsive Programming

Date/Time/Duration

Issues Title & Description

Community National News Stories CBS 10a-6pm Mon-Friday

Awareness
WDBJ Local News 10a-6p Mon-Friday
Adoption Never Completely Ready July-September
Discovering Nature Forest Trail July-September
Saving for Retirement Join Us July-September
Ending Hunger Goo Goo Dolls July-September
NCOA Benefits Check Up July-September

Healthcare: Veterans Crisis Prevention Boil July-September
High Blood Pressure Control Be Next | July-September
Type 2 Diabetes Waning App July-September

All Program This Morning with Gordon Deal July-September

Issues: Inflation

Federal The Morning Jam July-September

Deficit/Debt

Immigration: This Weekend with Gordon Deal July-September

Economy in Weekend Round Up July-September

General:

Unemployment/ Ben Ferguson Show July-September

Jobs:

National Security:

Jill on Money with Jill Schlesinger

July-September

Youth Issues: Motley Fool Money July-September
Healthcare: Today’s Home Owner with Danny July-September
Lipford
Rich Valdes July-September

The C.A.R. Show

July-September

Best of Rich Valdez

July-September

Tom Sullivan Show

July-September

Lars Larson

July-September

Larry Kudlow

July-September

Markiey, Van Camp & Robins
Weekend

July-September

The Takeout

July-September

Markley & Van Camp Show

July-September

Cats Roundtable

July-September

Best of Todd Starnes

July-September

Fox News Rundown

July-September

Intelligence Matters CBS News

July-September

Ark Midnight

July-September

John Batchelor

July-September

Caravan to Midnight

July-September

Our American Stories

July-September

Hugh Hewitt Show

July-September

Gary on Guns

July-September

The Del Walmsley Show

July-September




Subject Matter
Informing the Public
Community Outreach
Informing the Public
Business Development
Dementia

Community Outreach
Informing the Public
Community Qutreach
Informing the Public
Historically Common Diseases
Economic Development
Informing the Public
Informing the Public
Informing the Public
Informing the Public
CDC Warnings
Hurricane Relief

Covid Vaccine
Community Outreach
informing the Public
Informing the Public
Computer Scams

The Morning Jam - Monday - Friday 6a-9a Live Programming
WIQO-FM, WMNA-FM, WBLT-AM, WGMN-AM
Issues Reporting Response Period Quarter 3, 2023
Prepared 09/30/23

Name of Person ar Group

Thane Rosenbaum

Sharon Stitrler, YMCA of Central Virginia

Lynchburg Mayor Stephanie Reed

Kayla Waller, Bedford Chamber of Commerce

Dr. Harb Rank

Tulane Patterson, Kiwanis Cub of Lynchburg

Dr. Bob Denton

Devin Taylor, Campers Care

Thane Rosenbaum, CBS News

Dr. Harb Rank

Pam Bailey and Holley Scheffel Bedford County Office of Economic Development
Dr. Bob Denton

Thane Rosenbaum, CBS News

Rich Gilman, Running For Commonwealth Attorney Of Amherst County
Dr. Bob Denton

Dr. Harb Rank

Jean Smiley Mason, Gleaning for The World

Dr. Harb Rank

Matt Holley, Touch A Truck Event

Manda Wikowkst, running for Campbell County Treasurer Race
Dr. Bob Denton

Colt Johnson, We Fix Stupid Computers

Dates of Coverage Total of Minutes of Coverage

07-03-23
07-06-23
07-07-23
07-17-23
07-19-23
07-19-23
07-20-23
07-25-23
07-31-23
08-02-23
08-04-23
08-10-23
08-15-23
08-23-23
08-24-23
08-29-23
08-30-23
09-12-23
09-12-23
09-20-23
09-21-23
09-29-23

10:44
11:.05
13:58
8:38
12:16
8:26
16:30
15:17
17:48
9:07
10:22
156:27
5:10
14:16
14:45
7:59
8:26
6:08
9:25
9:57
18:01
21:40



