Quarterly Issues/Programs List WGMN-AM Roanoke, Virginia July-September 2023

	Responsive Programming	Date/Time/Duration						
Issues	Title & Description							
Community Awareness	National News Stories CBS	10a-6pm Mon-Friday 10a-6p Mon-Friday						
	WDBJ Local News	10a-6p Mon-Friday						
	Adoption Never Completely Ready	July-September						
	Discovering Nature Forest Trail	July-September						
	Saving for Retirement Join Us	July-September						
	Ending Hunger Goo Goo Dolls	July-September						
	NCOA Benefits Check Up	July-September						
Healthcare:	Veterans Crisis Prevention Boil	July-September						
Ticalarcarc.	High Blood Pressure Control Be Next	July-September						
	Type 2 Diabetes Waning App	July-September						
All Program Issues: Inflation	This Morning with Gordon Deal	July-September						
Federal Deficit/Debt	The Morning Jam	July-September						
Immigration:	This Weekend with Gordon Deal	July-September						
Economy in General:	Weekend Round Up	July-September						
Unemployment/ Jobs:	Ben Ferguson Show	July-September						
National Security:	Jill on Money with Jill Schlesinger	July-September						
Youth Issues:	Motley Fool Money	July-September						
Healthcare:	Today's Home Owner with Danny Lipford	July-September						
	Rich Valdes	July-September						
	The C.A.R. Show	July-September						
	Best of Rich Valdez	July-September						
	Tom Sullivan Show	July-September						
	Lars Larson	July-September						
	Larry Kudlow	July-September						
	Markley, Van Camp & Robins Weekend	July-September						
	The Takeout	July-September						
	Markley & Van Camp Show	July-September						
	Cats Roundtable	July-September						
	Best of Todd Starnes	July-September						
	Fox News Rundown	July-September						
	Intelligence Matters CBS News	July-September						
	Ark Midnight	July-September						
	John Batchelor	July-September						
	Caravan to Midnight	July-September						
	Our American Stories	July-September						
	Hugh Hewitt Show	July-September						
	Gary on Guns	July-September						
	The Del Walmsley Show	July-September						

The Morning Jam - Monday - Friday 6a-9a Live Programming WIQO-FM, WMNA-FM, WBLT-AM, WGMN-AM Issues Reporting Response Period Quarter 3, 2023 Prepared 09/30/23

Computer Scams	Informing the Public	Informing the Public	Community Outreach	Covid Vaccine	Hurricane Relief	CDC Warnings	Informing the Public	Informing the Public	Informing the Public	Informing the Public	Economic Development	Historically Common Diseases	Informing the Public	Community Outreach	Informing the Public	Community Outreach	Dementia	Business Development	Informing the Public	Community Outreach	Informing the Public	Subject Matter
Colt Johnson, We Fix Stupid Computers	Dr. Bob Denton	Manda Wikowksi, running for Campbell County Treasurer Race	Matt Holley, Touch A Truck Event	Dr. Harb Rank	Jean Smiley Mason, Gleaning for The World	Dr. Harb Rank	Dr. Bob Denton	Rich Gilman, Running For Commonwealth Attorney Of Amherst County	Thane Rosenbaum, CBS News	Dr. Bob Denton	Pam Bailey and Holley Scheffel Bedford County Office of Economic Development	Dr. Harb Rank	Thane Rosenbaum, CBS News	Devin Taylor, Campers Care	Dr. Bob Denton	Tulane Patterson, Kiwanis Cub of Lynchburg	Dr. Harb Rank	Kayla Waller, Bedford Chamber of Commerce	Lynchburg Mayor Stephanie Reed	Sharon Stitrler, YMCA of Central Virginia	Thane Rosenbaum	Name of Person or Group
09-29-23	09-21-23	09-20-23	09-12-23	09-12-23	08-30-23	08-29-23	08-24-23	08-23-23	08-15-23	08-10-23	08-04-23	08-02-23	07-31-23	07-25-23	07-20-23	07-19-23	07-19-23	07-17-23	07-07-23	07-06-23	07-03-23	Dates of Coverag
21:40	18:01	9:57	9:25	6:08	8:26	7:59	14:45	14:16	5:10	15:27	10:22	9:07	17:48	15:17	16:30	8:26	12:16	8:38	13:58	11:05	10:44	Dates of Coverage Total of Minutes of Coverage